
Dear parents and carers 
 

It was lovely to see so many of you at the Harvest Supper yesterday, thank you for supporting this worthwhile 

event and a very big thank you to all those who worked so hard to make it happen. 

Have a lovely weekend, Mrs Andrews and Mrs Honey 

BULLETIN  BULLETIN  --  18th October 202418th October 2024 

Cont..overleaf 

 

Alfresco Learning on Great Fire of London 

On Wednesday, Saturn Class headed outside and travelled back to 
1666!  They found out all about what houses were like at the time of 
the Great Fire of London and were set the task of building their own 
wattle and daub walls. They also designed a new bakery for poor 
Thomas Farriner and tested their bakeries to check they were water-
proof and strong.  An afternoon full of muddy hands and big smiles! 

 

Born of the Forest 

Mars class had a lovely visit 
to Born of the Forest on 
Wednesday with Apples 
from North Rigton for our 
first Fellowship trip of the 
year! We toasted marshmal-
lows, played in the mud 
kitchen, explored the zip line 
and much more! 



Upcoming Events 

Monday 21st October and Tuesday 22nd October:  Parent Consultations 

Wednesday 6th November: Church Coffee Morning with singing by Years 1-6 from 10am 

Tuesday 12th November: Saturn and Jupiter class visit to Magna  

Tuesday 19th November: Sun class visit to ‘Annie’ at St Aidan’s 

Monday 2nd December: First Lego Church from 3.30pm at All Saints Church. 

Refreshments available, all welcome (adults and children) 

Tuesday 10th December: Nativity play  

**Wednesday 11th December: Christmas Extravaganza—change of date!** 

Thursday 19th December: Christmas Parties 

Friday 20th December: Carols around the tree 

CLASS SHARING ASSEMBLIES  

Saturn Class: Friday 8th November 3pm 

Mars Class: Friday 15th November 3pm 

Jupiter Class: Friday 22nd November 3pm 

Sun Class: Friday 29th November 3pm 

Our Values Certificates were awarded to:  

Mars Class: Hettie for positivity and responsibility 

Saturn Class: Monty for positivity 

Jupiter Class: Phoebe for respect 

Sun Class: George for positivity 

Congratulations to all our certificate winners this week! 

Christmas Extravaganza Meeting 

If you would like to be involved in this 

year’s event, please come along to a 

meeting on Thursday 7th November at 

3pm.  Free OWLS for the children of 

parents attending the meeting.  We all have a lot of 

fun organising these special events so come along and 

join in the fun! 

Writer of the week 

All Saints Church Services 

Sunday 20th October—BCP Holy Communion 

8.30am—9am 

Sunday 27th October—Harvest Festival 11am—12 

noon, refreshments from 10.30am 

If you are not receiving email notifications about 

Church Family Zoom Services and would like to be 

email enquiries@allsaintschurchko.org 

Reader of the week  

 

Adult Learning North Yorkshire is offering a free online course, 'Supporting Your Child with Key Stage 2 Maths'. 

Starting on Monday, 11th November, from 6.30 pm to 8.30pm, this 6-week course is designed for parents and 
caregivers who wish to enhance their child’s mathematical skills while also improving their own understanding of 
the subject. Participants will: 

Explore the current Key Stage 2 maths curriculum.Learn effective strategies to support their child's learning and 
engage with other parents in a collaborative environment. 

To enrol, please visit the link: https://tinyurl.com/KeyStage2Maths11 

 Contact Email:  adultlearningservice@northyorks.gov.uk 

Vinnie  Allegra  
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